Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		06/10/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teavana Corporation
Street Address:	3475 Lenox Road
Internal Address:	Suite 860
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2612225	TEAVANA
Registration Number:	3158206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27662-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0178

900110526

26/222

CH \$65.0

Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
Date:	07/03/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=7-3 - Teavana Release#page1.tif source=7-3 - Teavana Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0179

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Teavana Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Company")

PNC Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), hereby confirms that the Secured Party has certain arrangements with the Company pursuant to which the Company granted to the Secured Party security interests and liens in certain of its registered trademarks, including arrangements pursuant to which the Secured Party has filed a security interest in such registered trademarks against the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other government offices. The Secured Party hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

At the request of the Company, the Secured Party agrees to execute releases and other documents or agreements as the Company may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: June 10, 2008

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ___ Name:

Title:

e PRESIDENT

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Dallas

On this the day of June, 2008, before me personally appeared the person whose signature is set forth above, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the above-indicated officer of PNC Bank, National Association and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors or similar governing of said entity.

Notary Public



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Date Registered
TEAVANA	U.S.	2,612,225	August 27, 2002
DESIGN ONLY	U.S.	3,158,206	October 17, 2006

CH2\2526674.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003809 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 07/03/2008